
1


2


3


4


5


6


7


8


9


10


11


12


13


14


15


16


17


18


19


20


21


22


23


24


25


26


27


28


David R. Lampe, SBN 77100 

Common Ground Resolutions

8500 Stockdale Highway, Suite 195

Bakersfield, Ca 93311

Tel. (661) 855-7340 Email: vlancaster@commongroundresolutions.com

Temporary Judge


SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF KERN


METROPOLITAN DIVISION - UNLIMITED CIVIL


	 The Parties understand that the Temporary Judge is a retired judge, and, pursuant 

to stipulation and order, the Temporary Judge is acting as a constitutional judge presiding 

over the matter identified above in the same manner as would be conducted in court for 

the purposes described in Paragraph 1. The Parties understand and agree that the Tempo-

rary Judge has all constitutional authority afforded a constitutional judge, including the 

powers of contempt, and the Parties agree to be bound by all orders of the Temporary 

Judge in the same manner as any order issuing from the appointing court	

	 	 


NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mandatory Settlement Conference shall 

PLEASE BE ADVISED that a Mandatory Settlement Conference will be heard 

before Temporary Judge, David R. Lampe (appointed by stipulation and order), at Com-

mon Ground Resolutions located at 8500 Stockdale Highway, Suite 195, Bakersfield, Ca 

93311 on February 8, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.


Dated:	______________	 ____________________________________

David R. Lampe

Temporary Judge by appointment 

JOHN KOWAL, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS 
SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO RYAN 
KOWAL, DECEASED, AND TREENA 
KOWAL, INDIVIDUALLY


Plaintiffs, 


v. 

SUPPORTED AND INDEPENDENT LIV-
ING SERVICES (SAILS) BAKERSFIELD, 
INC., dba SAILS Westbrook Crisis; THE 
SAILS GROUP, INC.; KERN REGIONAL 
CENTER; GOLDEN GATE REGIONAL 
CENTER; and DOES 1 to 100, inclusive,


Defendants

Case No. BCV-21-100581-TSC


NOTICE OF MANDATORY

SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE


Date: February 8, 2023

Time: 9:00AM

Location: Common Ground Resolu-
tions, 8500 Stockdale Highway, Suite 
195, Bakersfield, Ca 93311


By: Temporary Judge, David R. 
Lampe


1

January 26, 2023 

mailto:vlancaster@commongroundresolutions.com


1


2


3


4


5


6


7


8


9


10


11


12


13


14


15


16


17


18


19


20


21


22


23


24


25


26


27


28


PROOF OF SERVICE 
Case No. BCV-21-100581-TSC

I am a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Kern County, California. I am employed in 
the City of Bakersfield and County of Kern, State of California. I am over the age of 18, and not a party to 
the within cause or matter. My business address is 8500 Stockdale Highway, Suite 195, Bakersfield, Ca 
93311.

On January 26, 2023, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:

NOTICE OF MANDATORY SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE HEARING

By publishing the notice on our website for Common Ground Resolutions at www.commongroundresolu-
tions.com and on the interested parties through their counsel by placing a true and correct copy thereof in 
a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

XXX     (By Posting)  By publishing/posting the notice on our website for Common Ground Resolutions at
www.commongroundresolutions.com

XXX  (By Mail) I am readily familiar with the business practice at my place of business for collection and
processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Correspondence so col-
lected and processed is deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary 
course of business.

______ (By Overnight Delivery) By placing the document(s) in an envelope or package provided by Fed-
eral Express overnight delivery service and addressed to the person(s) at the address(es) listed below. I 
placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly utilized 
drop box of the overnight delivery carrier or by delivery to the overnight delivery carrier’s authorized 
courier or driver.

______ (By Express Mail) By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope, and placing the 
same for delivery by the United States Postal Service.

_____ (By Hand) 1 caused each envelope to be delivered by hand.

_____ (By Facsimile) I caused each document to be sent by facsimile to the numbers listed below.

XXX (By E-Mail) I cause the document(s) listed above to be sent by electronic transmission via email
at the address(cs) listed.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true 
and correct. Executed on January 26, 2023, at Bakersfield, California.

____________ ____________________________
Dated Veronica Lancaster

Matt Clark

Chain Cohn Clark

1731 Chester Ave., 

Bakersfield, Ca 93301

Email: mclark@chainlaw.com

Joel B. Douglas

Bonne Bridges Mueller O’Keefe & Nicholas

355 South Grand Ave. Suite 1750,

Los Angeles, Ca 90071-1562

Email: jdouglas@bonnebridges.com


2

January 26, 2023

http://www.commongroundresolutions.com
http://www.commongroundresolutions.com
http://www.commongroundresolutions.com
mailto:mclark@chainlaw.com
mailto:jdouglas@bonnebridges.com

