1 2 3 4	David R. Lampe, SBN 77100 Common Ground Resolutions 8500 Stockdale Highway, Suite 195 Bakersfield, Ca 93311 Tel. (661) 855-7340 Email: <u>vlancaster@comm</u> Temporary Judge	ongroundresolutions.com	
5	CUREDIOD COURT OF CALL	EODNIA COUNTY OF LEDN	
6			
7	METROPOLITAN DIVISION - UNLIMITED CIVIL		
9	JOHN KOWAL, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO RYAN KOWAL, DECEASED, AND TREENA	Case No. BCV-21-100581-TSC  NOTICE OF MANDATORY	
10	KOWAL, INDIVIDUALLY	SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE	
11 12	Plaintiffs,	Date: February 8, 2023 Time: 9:00AM	
13	V.	Location: Common Ground Resolu-	
14	SUPPORTED AND INDEPENDENT LIV- ING SERVICES (SAILS) BAKERSFIELD,	tions, 8500 Stockdale Highway, Suite 195, Bakersfield, Ca 93311	
15 16	INC., dba SAILS Westbrook Crisis; THE	By: Temporary Judge, David R.	
17	SAILS GROUP, INC.; KERN REGIONAL CENTER; GOLDEN GATE REGIONAL CENTER; and DOES 1 to 100, inclusive,	Lampe	
18 19	Defendants		
20			
21	PLEASE BE ADVISED that a Man	datory Settlement Conference will be heard	
22	before Temporary Judge, David R. Lampe (appointed by stipulation and order), at Com-		
23		ockdale Highway, Suite 195, Bakersfield, Ca	
24	93311 on February 8, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.		
25			
26	Dated: January 26, 2023	daniel ange	
27	David R. Lampe Temporary Judge by appointment		
28		1	

## PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. BCV-21-100581-TSC

1	I am a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Kern County, California. I am em		
2 3	the City of Bakersfield and County of Kern, State of California. I am over the age of 18, and not a par the within cause or matter. My business address is 8500 Stockdale Highway, Suite 195, Bakersfield, 93311.		
4	On January 26, 2023, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:		
5	NOTICE OF MANDATORY SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE HEARING		
6	By publishing the notice on our website for Common Ground Resolutions at <a href="https://www.commongroundresolutions.com">www.commongroundresolutions.com</a> and on the interested parties through their counsel by placing a true and correct copy thereof in		
7	a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:		
8 9	Matt Clark Chain Cohn Clark Bonne Bridges Mueller O'Keefe & Nicholas 1731 Chester Ave., 355 South Grand Ave. Suite 1750,	i	
10	Bakersfield, Ca 93301 Los Angeles, Ca 90071-1562 Email: <a href="mailto:mclark@chainlaw.com">mclark@chainlaw.com</a> Email: <a href="mailto:jdouglas@bonnebridges.com">jdouglas@bonnebridges.com</a>		
11	XXX (By Posting) By publishing/posting the notice on our website for Common Ground Resolu	itions at	
12	<b>XXX</b> (By Posting) By publishing/posting the notice on our website for Common Ground Resolutions at www.commongroundresolutions.com		
13	<b>XXX</b> (By Mail) I am readily familiar with the business practice at my place of business for collection an processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Correspondence so col-		
14	lected and processed is deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary course of business.  (By Overnight Delivery) By placing the document(s) in an envelope or package provided by Federal Express overnight delivery service and addressed to the person(s) at the address(es) listed below. I placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier or by delivery to the overnight delivery carrier's authorized courier or driver.		
15 16 17			
18 19	(By Express Mail) By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope, and placing the same for delivery by the United States Postal Service.		
20	(By Hand) 1 caused each envelope to be delivered by hand.		
21	(By Facsimile) I caused each document to be sent by facsimile to the numbers listed below.		
22	XXX (By E-Mail) I cause the document(s) listed above to be sent by electronic transmission via email at the address(cs) listed.		
23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true		
24	and correct. Executed on January 26, 2023, at Bakersfield, California.		
25	Junia Come		
26	January 26, 2023  Dated  Veronica Lancaster		
27			
28			